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Vivek Chopade <vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in>

Re: EWA Report - Support Package implementation at QS4 Server - Service Request Request ID: 8719281 System: QS4 / 500235714 / ABAP
System.
1 message

Vivek Chopade <vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in>
To: "SAHIBA Tyagi (IN)" <sahiba.tyagi@pwc.com>
Cc: "Pritesh Kumar (IN)" <pritesh.k.kumar@pwc.com>, "Rahul Sharma (IN)" <rahul.i.sharma@pwc.com>

Hi SAHIBA

For your information please, the Test import is successfully completed by SAP Team at QS4 server and Support Package implementation is scheduled on this weekend 10th & 11th Aug 24. I shall share the upda

1.Dear Customer,
Kindly be informed that the test import is completed successfully
As we could see the provided Execution time has already passed. Kindly provide new Execution time in below format to proceed with the activity
Downtime Start (Date / Time / Time zone) : ?
Regards,
MUKILAN KALAI
SAP Enterprise Cloud Services Delivery

2.Dear Customer,
We will proceed within the given downtime .
10th - 11th AUG , 24hrs .
we will keep you updated .
Regards,
Ravi
SAP Enterprise Cloud Services Delivery
Reply from SAP - 06.08.2024, 09:54 (CET)

SR- PDF is attached herewith for your reference

Regards

Vivek Chopade 

On Fri, Aug 2, 2024 at 5:56 PM SAHIBA Tyagi (IN) <sahiba.tyagi@pwc.com> wrote:
Hi Vivek,

As discussed, the issue is resolved now.

Thanks & Regards,
Sahiba Tyagi
PwC | Advisory | Technology Consulting | SAP
PricewaterhouseCoopers Services LLP

From: Vivek Chopade <vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in>
Sent: Friday, August 2, 2024 5:25 PM
To: SAHIBA Tyagi (IN) <sahiba.tyagi@pwc.com>
Cc: Pritesh Kumar (IN) <pritesh.k.kumar@pwc.com>; Rahul Sharma (IN) <rahul.i.sharma@pwc.com>
Subject: Re: EWA Report - Support Package implementation at QS4 Server - Service Request Request ID: 8719281 System: QS4 / 500235714 / ABAP System.
 
Hi SAHIBA

Following is the status post completion of TCode :- SCC4 activity as per given and process the implementation of SNOTEs 

Can we have a short call for 10 min to check online in realtime, We can join on the same link today.

Regards

Vivek 

On Fri, Aug 2, 2024 at 5:13 PM Vivek Chopade <vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in> wrote:
Thank you , I shall follow the steps given and let you know.

Regards

Vivek 

On Fri, Aug 2, 2024 at 5:08 PM SAHIBA Tyagi (IN) <sahiba.tyagi@pwc.com> wrote:
Hi Vivek,

Please proceed.

Get Outlook for iOS

From: Vivek Chopade <vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in>
Sent: Friday, August 2, 2024 5:02:04 PM
To: SAHIBA Tyagi (IN) <sahiba.tyagi@pwc.com>
Cc: Pritesh Kumar (IN) <pritesh.k.kumar@pwc.com>; Rahul Sharma (IN) <rahul.i.sharma@pwc.com>
Subject: Re: EWA Report - Support Package implementation at QS4 Server - Service Request Request ID: 8719281 System: QS4 / 500235714 / ABAP System.
 
Hi Sahiba

I have just checked the Solution to work around and have found the solution below, not sure about it , please check and suggest.
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https://me.sap.com/notes/0002062656

Please check and let me know the way forward.

Regards

Vivek Chopade 

On Fri, Aug 2, 2024 at 4:56 PM SAHIBA Tyagi (IN) <sahiba.tyagi@pwc.com> wrote:
Hi Vivek,

The error is due to Quality client not opened.
Request you to implement the Note in Dev and then move the changes to QAS via TR.

Thanks & Regards,
Sahiba Tyagi
PwC | Advisory | Technology Consulting | SAP
PricewaterhouseCoopers Services LLP

From: Vivek Chopade <vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in>
Sent: Friday, August 2, 2024 4:47 PM
To: SAHIBA Tyagi (IN) <sahiba.tyagi@pwc.com>
Subject: EWA Report - Support Package implementation at QS4 Server - Service Request Request ID: 8719281 System: QS4 / 500235714 / ABAP System.
 
Hello Sahiba

Please check the below details 

We are working on Support Package implementation at QS4 Server and Service Request (Request ID : 8719281 System : QS4 / 500235714 / ABAP System) is raised in SAP and with reference to

Dear Customer,

Please be informed that we are facing an issue with below breakpoint during test import. Kindly check and implement below SNOTE and revert back to us to proceed with the activity.

===============================
Phase CHECK_REQUIREMENTS: Explanation of Errors

The notes listed below contain corrections that are essential for  correctly importing the current Support Package queue. The import, therefore, only continues when the notes (if requeste
Packages have been imported. 

Use the Note Assistant to implement note corrections.
If you prefer to import the corrections using Support Packages, delete the current queue and import the specified Support Packages in a separate queue.

Phase CHECK_REQUIREMENTS: Required Note Corrections
Requested note Version alternate. Support Pack. Requesting OCS Package

0003111925 SAPK-75504INSAPBASIS SAPK-75503INSAPBASIS
0003186148 SAPK-75505INSAPBASIS -"-

Regards,
HARSHITHA
SAP Enterprise Cloud Services Delivery

===========================

Steps in process by myself

TCode - SNOTE 
Package is downloaded and during the implementation, i am getting the following Error to review and share the step/ suggestion to attend it.

0003111925
0003186148

Error during process of implementation 
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Kindly suggest.

Regards

Vivek Chopade

Manager – IT

 

Mobile : + 91 9860742791

Email: vivek.chopade@vishvaraj.in 

Website: www.vishvaraj.in
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